
PUBLIC NOTICE 
Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street, NE 
Washington, D.C.  20554

News media Information 202-418-0500
Internet:  http://www.fcc.gov

ftp.fcc.gov

Prepared by the Office of the Secretary

Ex Parte Presentations and Post-Reply Comment Period Filing
In Permit-But-Disclosure Proceedings

The following is a list of ex parte presentations and post-reply comment period filings received by 
the Commission's Secretary. Written presentations and memoranda reporting oral presentations, if 
related to docketed proceedings, are available for viewing on the Commission’s Electronic 
Comment Filing System (ECFS.)  After a brief period, presentations concerning non-docketed 
proceedings are available only in the appropriate Bureau or Office. 

For additional information contact Office of the Secretary at (202) 418-0300, 

Released: March 2, 2021

Jason Lewis

Received Tuesday, February 16, 2021

Presented by: Andilea Weaver
Adak Eagle Enterprises,LLC

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

10-90
16-271

no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/102162441504325Office of Acting Chairwoman Jessica 
Rosenworcel
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Presented by: APCO International

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

04-35
18-295
17-183
07-114
11-60
13-75
15-80
15-91
15-94
07-100

no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/102160170807292Public Safety & Homeland Security 
Bureau

Presented by: CTIA

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

20-445
20-437
21-31

no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/10216217802740Office of Commissioner Geoffrey 
Starks

19-348 no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/1021668309707General (Multiple Bureaus)
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

Presented by: DISH Network Corporation

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

20-443 no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/1021689268457International Bureau

Presented by: EducationSuperHighway

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

20-445 no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/102151830513305Office of Acting Chairwoman Jessica 
Rosenworcel
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Presented by: Emergency Broadband Benefit Carriers

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

20-445 no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/1021665367756Office of Commissioner Nathan 
Simington
Office of Commissioner Geoffrey 
Starks
Office of Acting Chairwoman Jessica 
Rosenworcel
Wireline Competition Bureau

Presented by: Jordan Wertlieb
Nick Radziul
Mark J. Prak

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

18-349
14-261

no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/10216496621976Office of Acting Chairwoman Jessica 
Rosenworcel

Presented by: Marcus Spectrum Solutions LLC

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

16-239
RM-11831
RM-11828
RM-11759
RM-11708

no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/1021527984515Wireless Telecommunications Bureau

Presented by: NTCA-The Rural Broadband Association

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

20-34
19-126
10-90

no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/10216017548529Office of Acting Chairwoman Jessica 
Rosenworcel
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Presented by: Q Link Wireless

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

20-437
20-445
11-42

no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/102160583420295Office of Commissioner Geoffrey 
Starks

Presented by: Sage Telecomm Communications LLC d/b/a TruConnect

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

11-42
10-90
20-445
20-437
09-197

no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/1021579016839Wireline Competition Bureau

Presented by: Stel Life, Inc.

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

20-89 no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/102161176907236Wireline Competition Bureau

Presented by: The Leadership Conference on Civil and Human Rights

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

20-445
11-42
09-197
17-287
20-269
12-375
18-349

no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/10216026749026Office of Acting Chairwoman Jessica 
Rosenworcel

Presented by: T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

20-429 no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/10216305829183Office of Economics And Analytics
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
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Presented by: Wireline Competition Bureau

Docket, 
Rulemaking
 or File No:

Request to 
withhold document 
from Public Presentation:Presented to:

20-445 no https://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/10217194441034Others

- FCC -

Page 5 of 5


