PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street, NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media Information 202-418-0500 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

Released: March 2, 2021

Prepared by the Office of the Secretary

Ex Parte Presentations and Post-Reply Comment Period Filing In Permit-But-Disclosure Proceedings

The following is a list of ex parte presentations and post-reply comment period filings received by the Commission's Secretary. Written presentations and memoranda reporting oral presentations, if related to docketed proceedings, are available for viewing on the Commission's Electronic Comment Filing System (ECFS.) After a brief period, presentations concerning non-docketed proceedings are available only in the appropriate Bureau or Office.

For additional information contact Office of the Secretary at (202) 418-0300, Jason Lewis

Received Tuesday, February 16, 2021

Presented by: Andilea Weaver

110000000000000000000000000000000000000	Adak Eagle Enterprises,LLC			
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold do from Public		Presentation:
10-90 16-271	Office of Acting Chairwoman Jo Rosenworcel	essica no	https://www	v.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/102162441504325

Presented by	: APCO International			
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold do from Public		Presentation:
04-35 18-295 17-183 07-114 11-60 13-75 15-80 15-91 15-94 07-100	Public Safety & Homeland Secur Bureau	rity no	https://www.i	fcc.gov/ecfs/filling/102160170807292
Presented by	: CTIA			
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold do from Public		Presentation:
20-445 20-437 21-31	Office of Commissioner Geoffre Starks	y no	https://www.	fcc.gov/ecfs/filling/10216217802740
19-348	General (Multiple Bureaus) Wireless Telecommunications B	no ureau	https://www.	fcc.gov/ecfs/filling/1021668309707
Presented by: DISH Network Corporation				
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold do from Public		Presentation:
20-443	International Bureau	no	https://www.	fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/1021689268457
Presented by: EducationSuperHighway				
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold do from Public		Presentation:
20-445	Office of Acting Chairwoman Je Rosenworcel	essica no	https://www.	fcc.gov/ecfs/filling/102151830513305

Presented by	: Emergency Broadband Ber	nefit Carriers	
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold document from Public	Presentation:
20-445	Office of Commissioner Nathan Simington Office of Commissioner Geoffre Starks Office of Acting Chairwoman Je Rosenworcel Wireline Competition Bureau	y	.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/1021665367756
Presented by	: Jordan Wertlieb Nick Radziul Mark J. Prak		
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold document from Public	Presentation:
18-349 14-261	Office of Acting Chairwoman Je Rosenworcel	ssica no https://www	.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/10216496621970
Presented by	: Marcus Spectrum Solution	s LLC	
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold document from Public	Presentation:
16-239 RM-11831 RM-11828 RM-11759 RM-11708	Wireless Telecommunications B	ureau no <u>https://www</u>	.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/1021527984515
Presented by	: NTCA-The Rural Broadba	and Association	
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold document from Public	Presentation:
20-34 19-126 10-90	Office of Acting Chairwoman Je Rosenworcel	ssica no https://www	.fcc.gov/ecfs/filling/1021601754852

D (11	OT: IW: I			
Docket,	: Q Link Wireless	Request to		
Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	withhold document from Public	Presentation:	
20-437 20-445 11-42	Office of Commissioner Geoffre Starks	ey no <u>https://www</u>	.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/102160583420295	
Presented by	: Sage Telecomm Communi	cations LLC d/b/a Tr	uConnect	
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold document from Public	Presentation:	
11-42 10-90 20-445 20-437 09-197	Wireline Competition Bureau	no https://www	.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/1021579016839	
Presented by	: Stel Life, Inc.			
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold document from Public	Presentation:	
20-89	Wireline Competition Bureau	no https://www.no.nd	.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/102161176907236	
Presented by	: The Leadership Conferen	ce on Civil and Huma	n Rights	
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold document from Public	Presentation:	
20-445 11-42 09-197 17-287 20-269 12-375 18-349	Office of Acting Chairwoman Jo Rosenworcel	essica no <u>https://www</u>	<u>.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/10216026749026</u>	
Presented by: T-Mobile USA, Inc.				
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold document from Public	Presentation:	
20-429	Office of Economics And Analy Wireless Telecommunications E	ties no	.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/10216305829183	

Presented by:	Wireline Compet	ition Bureau	
Docket, Rulemaking or File No:	Presented to:	Request to withhold docum from Public	Presentation:
20-445	Others	no <u>https</u>	s://www.fcc.gov/ecfs/filing/10217194441034
		- FCC -	